

Parveen Kumar & Ors. vs. Kamla Devi

RSA No.414 of 2016

25.02.2025 Present: Mr. Abhishek, Advocate, vice Ms. Racnha Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Pragati, Advocate vice Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

Matter has been listed after about eight years. Therefore, as prayed, to enable the learned counsel for the parties to have current instructions and verify the status of parties, matter is adjourned.

List for final hearing on 06.05.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

February 25, 2025
(Yashwant)