

Parveen Kumar & others Vs. Kamla Devi

RSA No. 414 of 2016

6.5.2025

Present: Ms.Sana, Advocate, vice Ms. Rachana Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms.Pragti, Advocate, vice Mr.Digvijay Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

As jointly prayed by learned counsel for the parties,
matter is adjourned in terms of order passed on previous date,
for hearing on **19th June, 2025**.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

6th May, 2025
(Keshav)