

Parveen Kumar vs. Kamla Devi

RSA No. 414 of 2016

19.06.2025 Present: Mr. Abhishek Advocate vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala,
Advocate for the appellants.

Ms. Pragti, Advocate vice Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate
for the respondent.

Learned counsel for appellants submits that an application
has been preferred by appellant under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC. The
same is not on record.

Learned counsel to check and ensure the removal of
objection(s), if any, for placing the same on record on the next date.
Copy of application stands supplied to learned counsel for respondent.
No reply is intended to be filed to this application.

List for final hearing along with application, stated to
have been filed, on ***20th August, 2025.***

June 19, 2025
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge