

Parveen Kumar vs. Kamla Devi

RSA No.414 of 2016

20.08.2025 Present: Ms. Sana Rana, Advocate, vice counsel, for the appellants.

Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

List on 12th November, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

August 20, 2025
(vt)