

Parveen Kumar & ors. Vs Kamla Devi

**RSA No.414 of 2016**

11.12.2025

Present: Ms. Sana Rana, Advocate, vice counsel, for the appellants/applicants.

Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate, for the respondent/non-applicant.

**CMP No.19520 of 2025**

Reply to the application has not been filed till date. At the request of learned counsel for the non-applicant, one last opportunity is afforded to file reply. Needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

December 11, 2025  
(*mamta*)

( **Satyen Vaidya** )  
**Judge**