

Parveen Kumar & Ors. Vs Kamla Devi

RSA No. 414 of 2016

25.03.2026

Present: Ms. Sana Rana, Advocate, vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants/ applicants.

Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate, for the respondent/non-applicant.

CMP No. 19520 of 2025

Despite last opportunity, reply to the said application, not filed. Sufficient opportunities have already been granted. Further adjournment for this purpose is not justifiable. As such, right to file reply is ordered to be closed.

This application will be considered along with the main appeal, at the time of final hearing of the case.

CMP No. 19521 of 2025

The application is disposed of with a direction to the petitioner to file translation of the Annexures A-1 to A-9 in issue, as and when directed by the Court to do so.

RSA No. 414 of 2016

List as per its turn.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

25th March, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)